
      

    

                                                         
 
Stockport School 
 

Governing Body Meetings 2025-26 
 
 

Autumn Term 2025 
 
Tuesday 16th September 6.00pm – Full Governing Body Meeting (*Academic Summary Review 2024-25) 
 
 
Week Commencing Monday 22nd September through until Friday 3rd October 2025: 2024-25 Academic Review and 
2025-26 Target Setting Quality Assurance Meetings (Individual Subject Meetings involving Director of Subject, SLT line 
manager, SIP, Headteacher, and linked Governor) 
 
 
 

Friday, 21st November, (AM) – Governors’ Performance Management & Pay Sub-Committee *(PBU/NTR/WBA) 
 

 
 
Tuesday, 2nd December 6.00pm – Governors’ Teaching & Learning Sub-Committee (Y11 & Y10 EE AP1 KPI & DPR Review) 
 
 
Tuesday, 18th November 6.00pm – Governors’ Finance & Resources Sub-Committee 
 
 

 

Spring Term 2026 
 
Tuesday, 27th January 6.00pm – Full Governing Body Meeting (Y7-10 AP1 & Y11 & Y10 Early Entry AP2 KPI Review) 
 
 
Tuesday, 3rd March 6.00pm – Governors’ Finance & Resources Sub-Committee 
 
 
Tuesday, 17th March 6.00pm – Governors’ Teaching & Learning Sub-Committee (Y11 & Y10 EE AP3 & Y7-10 AP2 KPI Review) 
 

 
 

Summer Term 2026 
 
Tuesday, 28th April 6.00pm – Full Governing Body Meeting 
 
 
Tuesday, 12th May 6.00pm – Governors’ Finance & Resources Sub-Committee (*Budget Sign-Off) 
 
 
Tuesday, 16th June 6.00pm – Governors’ Teaching & Learning Sub-Committee 
 
 
Tuesday, 14th July 6.00pm – Full Governing Body Meeting (Y7-10 AP3 KPI, DPR Reviews, & SEND & Safeguarding Annual Reports) 
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